

≅: 03473-233-318 Fax No: 03473-232-273

(Affiliated to Kalyani University)

## NAAC ACCREDITED

P.O.-SUBARNAPUR, DIST. - NADIA, WEST BENGAL, PIN-741249

Email: haringhatamahavidyalaya@rediffmail.com

Website: www.haringhatamahavidyalaya.org

Ref. No: 10417/24/H.M/Notice / Class suspended/NSS Programme Date: 04.04.2024

## NOTICE

All the students of Haringhata Mahavidyalaya are hereby informed that their regular OFFLINE CLASSES will be suspended on 04.04.2024 from 12.00 noon due to closing programme of NSS. All the staff are requested to be present in the seminar hall.

This is for general information.

Dr. Jyoti Narayan Patra. Teacher-in-Charge Haringhata Mahavidyalaya

ra. Jalw Wla W. Teacher-in-Charga Haringhata Mahavioralaya

## Necessary information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Administrator, (S.D.O, Kalyani), Haringhata Mahavidyalaya,
- 2. Head Clerk,
- 3. Notice Board,
- 4. Guard File.
- 5. College Website.